03/14/17 12:43 PM HOUSE RESEARCH MB/SK H1657A1

| 1.2 | Page 1, line 5, delete "TRUNK HIGHWAY" and insert "HIGHWAY SAFETY" |
|------|--|
| 1.3 | Page 1, line 7, delete "\$12,500,000" and insert "(a) \$1,200,000" |
| 1.4 | Page 1, line 8, delete "projects," and insert "eligible projects as specified in paragraph |
| 1.5 | <u>(c).</u> " |
| 1.6 | Page 1, after line 8, insert: |
| 1.7 | "(b) \$11,300,000 is appropriated in fiscal year 2018 from the general fund to the |
| 1.8 | commissioner of transportation for eligible projects as specified in paragraph (c). |
| 1.9 | Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 16A.28, this appropriation is available for |
| 1.10 | three years after the year of appropriation." |
| 1.11 | Page 1, line 9, before "including" and insert "(c) Eligible projects in this section," |
| 1.12 | Page 1, line 10, delete "that" and insert "must" |
| 1.13 | Page 1, line 14, after the period insert "Eligible projects include work on trunk highways |
| 1.14 | and local highways." |
| 1.15 | Page 1, line 17, delete "\$12,500,000" and insert "\$1,200,000" |

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 1657 as follows:

1.1